	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDA	04 - 19 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
POB/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	ROTANN HIGH DARRA HIGH CANAC AHIH BARRA RANA BILIAD MAD HADI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	102060991 and documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies); Plastics Research Corporation 3200 Robert T. Longway Blvd. Flint, MI 48506	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	Street Address: 733 Marquette Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZiP: 55402
Execution Date: February 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) D441,095 D442,700 D402,381
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Sana Hakim, Esq. Internal Address: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00 ■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1135	8. Deposit account number:
4/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000164 441095 \	02-1818
1 FC:581 120.00 OP	:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Signature

Sana Hakim, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

April 3, 2002

Date

REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

This document serves to assign all rights, title and interest in patent application # S.N. 20/122,768, subsequently issued as design patent number D441,095, to Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.

PLASTICS RESEARCH CORPORATION

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 2-28-10

324508

PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0425

ASSIGNMENT

This document serves to assign all rights, title and interest in patent application # S.N. 20/122,767, subsequently issued as design patent number D442,700, to Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.

PLASTICS RESEARCH CORPORATION

Title: PLES DENT

Date: 2-28-08

324508

PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

This document serves to assign all rights, title and interest in patent #DES. 402,381 to Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.

PRC CORPORATION, also known as PLASTICS RESEARCH CORPORATION

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 2-28-02

324508

PATENT REEL: 012795 FRAME: 0427